



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8V27
District: Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45238779301 (*)
Contract Desc: MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWICH - MP0.0 TO 16.0 - ZONE 1

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$629,999.98	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$646,102.00	102.56%
3	INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SOLU	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$659,928.00	104.75%
4	TRANSCORE ITS, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$747,609.64	118.67%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JUNE 11, 2024 AT 4:00 PM



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8V27
District: Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 45238779301 (*)

Contract Descr: MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWICH - MP0.0 TO 16.0 - ZONE 1

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to furnish and install Managed Field Ethernet Switches (MFES) IE-9320 and 4010 and all associated components at various locations on the Florida's Turnpike Enterprise System (SR-821) Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 16.0. Each MFES must be provided by Cisco and assembled in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) Maintenance. The Experience in ITS Maintenance Form (850-070-10) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) SICE INC		(3) INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SOLU	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)								
0005 0684 1 10 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, LAYER 3, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	62.000	10,161.29000	629,999.98	10,421.00000	646,102.00	10,644.00000	659,928.00
0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH) Section Totals:				\$629,999.98		\$646,102.00		\$659,928.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$629,999.98		\$646,102.00		659,928.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: E8V27

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRANSCORE ITS, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0005 0684 1 10 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, LAYER 3, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	62.000	12,058.22000	747,609.64				
0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH Section Totals:				\$747,609.64				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$747,609.64				



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240514 May 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8V27

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.